
Ord. Arr. PETT. COGNOME NOME SESSO TEMPO
1 73 NICOLINI FEDERICO M 0:37:23
2 1 FACCHINELLI MARCO M 0:39:14
3 22 BARCHETTI DANIELE M 0:40:21
4 30 BINELLI LUCA M 0:40:38
5 70 MODENA CHRISTIAN M 0:40:58
6 66 MARINI GIANFRANCO M 0:41:00
7 91 VENTURA LUCA M 0:41:57
8 21 BALDESSARI FRANCESCO M 0:42:11
9 17 ANGELI DARIO M 0:42:19

10 43 DALSANT ROBERTO M 0:42:29
11 5 LINARDI TARCISIO M 0:42:51
12 31 BONAZZA MAURO M 0:44:05
13 85 ROCCABRUNA FABIANO M 0:44:06
14 60 GRETTER STEFANO M 0:44:11

KM VERTICALE 2016
CLASSIFICA 

14 60 GRETTER STEFANO M 0:44:11
15 51 FONTANARI FLAVIO M 0:44:16
16 117 BIASIOLI ANDREA M 0:44:30
17 113 BIANCHINI MAURO M 0:44:55
18 116 DEGASPERI MANUEL M 0:45:04
19 35 CAMPREGHER ANDREA M 0:45:12
20 148 BAILONI CLAUDIO M 0:45:14
21 69 MIORI LUCA M 0:45:19
22 72 MOSER GIULIANO M 0:46:02
23 104 COSER MICHELE M 0:47:00
24 129 TAMANINI FABIO M 0:47:04
25 146 MAZZERBO WALTER M 0:47:07
26 94 ZANON GIUSEPPE M 0:47:49
27 49 ECCHER MATTIA M 0:48:00
28 67 MAZZALAI CRISTIAN M 0:48:16
29 59 GNUFFI FABRIZIO M 0:48:22
30 118 GIOVANNINI ALESSANDRO M 0:48:27
31 106 ZORZI FIORENZO M 0:48:28
32 82 PONTALTI CRISTIAN M 0:48:37
33 26 BERLANDA GIANNI M 0:48:38
34 11 ZAMBONI STEFANO M 0:49:03
35 81 PINAMONTI ALEX M 0:49:12
36 140 BONFANTE MICHELE M 0:49:1836 140 BONFANTE MICHELE M 0:49:18
37 147 SOMMADOSSI ANDREA M 0:49:24



38 121 MARTINI NICOLA M 0:49:33
39 96 GHEZZI PAOLO M 0:49:44
40 80 PIASENTE MARIO M 0:50:17
41 105 DEMATTIO DIEGO M 0:50:30
42 18 ANTONELLI ENRICO M 0:50:51
43 36 CAMPREGHER MAURO M 0:51:20
44 119 VOLTOLINI PAOLO M 0:51:43
45 98 ANDREATTA ALESSANDRO M 0:51:45
46 24 BENAMATI MICHELE M 0:51:52
47 52 FRANCESCHI GIUSEPPE M 0:51:54
48 127 SUBRANNI WALTER M 0:51:59
49 99 CESARI GIANLUCA M 0:52:16
50 34 CAINELLI SIMONE M 0:52:17
51 124 MAZZALAI GIANCARLO M 0:52:18
52 120 ADAMI ANNALISA F 0:52:40
53 48 DOSSI MARCELLINA F 0:53:19
54 47 DESILVESTRO OLIVO M 0:53:44
55 83 PRESUTTI SABA EMANUELE M 0:53:52
56 16 ANDRETTI GABRIELE M 0:53:53
57 126 CAMPI ALBERTO M 0:53:58
58 50 FEDRIZZI DANILO M 0:54:08
59 132 MORANDI FLORA F 0:54:1959 132 MORANDI FLORA F 0:54:19
60 3 DEPEDRI RAFFAELE M 0:54:23
61 68 MAZZALAI MARCO M 0:54:25
62 42 COSER MATTEO M 0:54:28
63 10 SILVESTRI DAVIDE M 0:54:30
64 79 PERETTI PAMELA F 0:54:35
65 37 CAPPELLETTI TARCISIO M 0:55:13
66 71 MONSORNO VALENTINA F 0:55:24
68 53 FRANZOI ALBERTO M 0:55:52
69 95 FRANCESCHINI LORENZO M 0:56:36
70 122 MUSAICO STEFANO M 0:56:44
71 4 POSTAL STEFANO M 0:56:49
72 6 DECARLI STEFANO M 0:57:00
73 65 MARCHESE ANDREA M 0:57:06
74 2 PEDRON PAOLO M 0:57:07
75 14 GOTTARDI SIMONE M 0:57:09
76 133 OSSANNA ENRICO M 0:57:12
77 76 PAOLAZZI CLAUDIA F 0:57:19
78 139 CONCI NICOLO' M 0:57:26
79 12 CATTONI ROLDANO M 0:57:28
80 89 TURRINA EMMANUELE M 0:57:29
81 25 BENUZZI CLAUDIO M 0:58:00
82 115 DELL'ANNA LUIGI M 0:58:0682 115 DELL'ANNA LUIGI M 0:58:06
83 87 TESSADRI DUCCIO M 0:58:07



84 131 ACQUINO GABRIEL M 0:58:08
85 138 ENDRIZZI DANIELE M 0:58:09
86 108 PEDRINI FRANCO M 0:58:17
87 92 VENTURA ALICE F 0:58:22
88 130 GARBARI MICHELE M 0:58:26
89 46 DELLAI MICHELE M 0:58:27
90 110 CALLEGARI FABRIZIO M 0:58:35
91 101 BUSACCA CLAUDIO M 0:58:45
92 44 DALZOCCHIO ALESSANDRO M 0:58:57
93 13 BROILO PAOLA F 0:59:03
94 93 VISINTIN LUCA M 0:59:05
95 8 NICHELATTI ALBERTO M 0:59:18
96 137 BONETTI DANIELE M 0:59:19
97 32 BONINSEGNA DAVIDE M 0:59:20
98 97 PACHER LUCIANO M 0:59:25
99 9 SILVESTRI ANDREA M 0:59:49
100 114 TROGGIO MICHELA F 1:00:12
101 58 GIOVANAZZI MARTIN M 1:00:52
102 109 NAVARINI STEFANO M 1:01:14
103 55 GADLER CLAUDIO M 1:02:02
104 40 COLO' MANUEL M 1:02:39
105 28 BIANCHINI ANDREA M 1:03:00105 28 BIANCHINI ANDREA M 1:03:00
106 7 PONTALTI MASSIMO M 1:03:11
107 27 BERNABE' DANIELA F 1:03:12
108 56 GASPEROTTI CRISTIAN M 1:03:22
109 142 DEGASPERI LAURA F 1:03:34
110 100 FRANCESCHINI GIULIA F 1:03:59
111 102 LONA MARCO M 1:04:26
112 54 GABRIELLI GIORGIO M 1:04:27
113 33 BRONDI MARCO M 1:05:00
114 111 SIMONI ORIETTA F 1:05:07
115 103 CETTO ENRICO M 1:05:45
116 90 VACCARI ANDREA M 1:06:26
117 29 BIANCHINI FERNANDA F 1:07:12
118 64 MARCHESE MICHELE M 1:07:18
119 19 AZZOLINI MASSIMO M 1:07:37
120 45 DEL RE CORRADO M 1:07:38
121 15 ALBERTINI ALBERTO M 1:07:39
122 125 ROAT MARINA F 1:07:47
123 88 TRENTINI ROSANNA F 1:09:59
124 38 CARPANO LUCIANA F 1:10:00
125 107 SLAGHENAUFI GIULIA F 1:10:36
126 63 MACCAFERRI MARIO M 1:12:00
127 144 NARDELLI HERMAN M 1:12:36127 144 NARDELLI HERMAN M 1:12:36
128 23 BASSO CINZIA F 1:13:54



129 20 BACCA SERENA F 1:14:52
130 62 LORENZETTO ALBERTO M 1:15:14
131 141 VALZOLGHER LAURA F 1:15:20
132 39 CAUMO MONICA F 1:15:21
133 136 VERONES MIRTA F 1:16:00
134 74 OSS EMER CRISTINA F 1:16:22
135 86 SCARIAN ANNA F 1:17:25
136 143 MARTINI CRISTINA F 1:18:02
137 112 DIES GIOVANNI M 1:18:52
138 41 COSER EMILIANA F 1:20:37
139 84 REALIS LUC LORENZA F 1:21:10
140 134 PETTINELLA MARINA F 1:22:22
141 135 PETTINELLA PAOLO M 1:23:12
142 123 MORETTI RICCARDO M 1:44:07

KM VERTICALE 2016
CLASSIFICA MASCHILE

Ord. Arr. PETT. COGNOME NOME SESSO TEMPO
1 73 NICOLINI FEDERICO M 0:37:23
2 1 FACCHINELLI MARCO M 0:39:14
3 22 BARCHETTI DANIELE M 0:40:21
4 30 BINELLI LUCA M 0:40:38
5 70 MODENA CHRISTIAN M 0:40:58
6 66 MARINI GIANFRANCO M 0:41:00
7 91 VENTURA LUCA M 0:41:57
8 21 BALDESSARI FRANCESCO M 0:42:11
9 17 ANGELI DARIO M 0:42:19

10 43 DALSANT ROBERTO M 0:42:29
11 5 LINARDI TARCISIO M 0:42:51
12 31 BONAZZA MAURO M 0:44:05
13 85 ROCCABRUNA FABIANO M 0:44:06
14 60 GRETTER STEFANO M 0:44:11
15 51 FONTANARI FLAVIO M 0:44:16
16 117 BIASIOLI ANDREA M 0:44:30
17 113 BIANCHINI MAURO M 0:44:55
18 116 DEGASPERI MANUEL M 0:45:04
19 35 CAMPREGHER ANDREA M 0:45:12
20 148 BAILONI CLAUDIO M 0:45:14
21 69 MIORI LUCA M 0:45:1921 69 MIORI LUCA M 0:45:19
22 72 MOSER GIULIANO M 0:46:02



23 104 COSER MICHELE M 0:47:00
24 129 TAMANINI FABIO M 0:47:04
25 146 MAZZERBO WALTER M 0:47:07
26 94 ZANON GIUSEPPE M 0:47:49
27 49 ECCHER MATTIA M 0:48:00
28 67 MAZZALAI CRISTIAN M 0:48:16
29 59 GNUFFI FABRIZIO M 0:48:22
30 118 GIOVANNINI ALESSANDRO M 0:48:27
31 106 ZORZI FIORENZO M 0:48:28
32 82 PONTALTI CRISTIAN M 0:48:37
33 26 BERLANDA GIANNI M 0:48:38
34 11 ZAMBONI STEFANO M 0:49:03
35 81 PINAMONTI ALEX M 0:49:12
36 140 BONFANTE MICHELE M 0:49:18
37 147 SOMMADOSSI ANDREA M 0:49:24
38 121 MARTINI NICOLA M 0:49:33
39 96 GHEZZI PAOLO M 0:49:44
40 80 PIASENTE MARIO M 0:50:17
41 105 DEMATTIO DIEGO M 0:50:30
42 18 ANTONELLI ENRICO M 0:50:51
43 36 CAMPREGHER MAURO M 0:51:20
44 119 VOLTOLINI PAOLO M 0:51:4344 119 VOLTOLINI PAOLO M 0:51:43
45 98 ANDREATTA ALESSANDRO M 0:51:45
46 24 BENAMATI MICHELE M 0:51:52
47 52 FRANCESCHI GIUSEPPE M 0:51:54
48 127 SUBRANNI WALTER M 0:51:59
49 99 CESARI GIANLUCA M 0:52:16
50 34 CAINELLI SIMONE M 0:52:17
51 124 MAZZALAI GIANCARLO M 0:52:18
52 47 DESILVESTRO OLIVO M 0:53:44
53 83 PRESUTTI SABA EMANUELE M 0:53:52
54 16 ANDRETTI GABRIELE M 0:53:53
55 126 CAMPI ALBERTO M 0:53:58
56 50 FEDRIZZI DANILO M 0:54:08
57 3 DEPEDRI RAFFAELE M 0:54:23
58 68 MAZZALAI MARCO M 0:54:25
59 42 COSER MATTEO M 0:54:28
60 10 SILVESTRI DAVIDE M 0:54:30
61 37 CAPPELLETTI TARCISIO M 0:55:13
62 53 FRANZOI ALBERTO M 0:55:52
63 95 FRANCESCHINI LORENZO M 0:56:36
64 122 MUSAICO STEFANO M 0:56:44
65 4 POSTAL STEFANO M 0:56:49
66 6 DECARLI STEFANO M 0:57:0066 6 DECARLI STEFANO M 0:57:00
67 65 MARCHESE ANDREA M 0:57:06



68 2 PEDRON PAOLO M 0:57:07
69 14 GOTTARDI SIMONE M 0:57:09
70 133 OSSANNA ENRICO M 0:57:12
71 139 CONCI NICOLO' M 0:57:26
72 12 CATTONI ROLDANO M 0:57:28
73 89 TURRINA EMMANUELE M 0:57:29
74 25 BENUZZI CLAUDIO M 0:58:00
75 115 DELL'ANNA LUIGI M 0:58:06
76 87 TESSADRI DUCCIO M 0:58:07
77 131 ACQUINO GABRIEL M 0:58:08
78 138 ENDRIZZI DANIELE M 0:58:09
79 108 PEDRINI FRANCO M 0:58:17
80 130 GARBARI MICHELE M 0:58:26
81 46 DELLAI MICHELE M 0:58:27
82 110 CALLEGARI FABRIZIO M 0:58:35
83 101 BUSACCA CLAUDIO M 0:58:45
84 44 DALZOCCHIO ALESSANDRO M 0:58:57
85 93 VISINTIN LUCA M 0:59:05
86 8 NICHELATTI ALBERTO M 0:59:18
87 137 BONETTI DANIELE M 0:59:19
88 32 BONINSEGNA DAVIDE M 0:59:20
89 97 PACHER LUCIANO M 0:59:2589 97 PACHER LUCIANO M 0:59:25
90 9 SILVESTRI ANDREA M 0:59:49
91 58 GIOVANAZZI MARTIN M 1:00:52
92 109 NAVARINI STEFANO M 1:01:14
93 55 GADLER CLAUDIO M 1:02:02
94 40 COLO' MANUEL M 1:02:39
95 28 BIANCHINI ANDREA M 1:03:00
96 7 PONTALTI MASSIMO M 1:03:11
97 56 GASPEROTTI CRISTIAN M 1:03:22
98 102 LONA MARCO M 1:04:26
99 54 GABRIELLI GIORGIO M 1:04:27
100 33 BRONDI MARCO M 1:05:00
101 103 CETTO ENRICO M 1:05:45
102 90 VACCARI ANDREA M 1:06:26
103 64 MARCHESE MICHELE M 1:07:18
104 19 AZZOLINI MASSIMO M 1:07:37
105 45 DEL RE CORRADO M 1:07:38
106 15 ALBERTINI ALBERTO M 1:07:39
107 63 MACCAFERRI MARIO M 1:12:00
108 144 NARDELLI HERMAN M 1:12:36
109 62 LORENZETTO ALBERTO M 1:15:14
110 112 DIES GIOVANNI M 1:18:52
111 135 PETTINELLA PAOLO M 1:23:12111 135 PETTINELLA PAOLO M 1:23:12
112 123 MORETTI RICCARDO M 1:44:07



N PETT. COGNOME NOME SESSO TEMPO
1 120 ADAMI ANNALISA F 0:52:40
2 48 DOSSI MARCELLINA F 0:53:19
3 132 MORANDI FLORA F 0:54:19
4 79 PERETTI PAMELA F 0:54:35
5 71 MONSORNO VALENTINA F 0:55:24
7 76 PAOLAZZI CLAUDIA F 0:57:19
8 92 VENTURA ALICE F 0:58:22
9 13 BROILO PAOLA F 0:59:03

10 114 TROGGIO MICHELA F 1:00:12
11 27 BERNABE' DANIELA F 1:03:12
12 142 DEGASPERI LAURA F 1:03:34
13 100 FRANCESCHINI GIULIA F 1:03:59

KM VERTICALE 2016
CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE

13 100 FRANCESCHINI GIULIA F 1:03:59
14 111 SIMONI ORIETTA F 1:05:07
15 29 BIANCHINI FERNANDA F 1:07:12
16 125 ROAT MARINA F 1:07:47
17 88 TRENTINI ROSANNA F 1:09:59
18 38 CARPANO LUCIANA F 1:10:00
19 107 SLAGHENAUFI GIULIA F 1:10:36
20 23 BASSO CINZIA F 1:13:54
21 20 BACCA SERENA F 1:14:52
22 141 VALZOLGHER LAURA F 1:15:20
23 39 CAUMO MONICA F 1:15:21
24 136 VERONES MIRTA F 1:16:00
25 74 OSS EMER CRISTINA F 1:16:22
26 86 SCARIAN ANNA F 1:17:25
27 143 MARTINI CRISTINA F 1:18:02
28 41 COSER EMILIANA F 1:20:37
29 84 REALIS LUC LORENZA F 1:21:10
30 134 PETTINELLA MARINA F 1:22:22



PETT. COGNOME NOME SESSO TEMPO
300 LINARDI TIZIANA F 1:07:59
301 PEDRON MARCO M 1:24:18
302 MORELLI NEREO M 1:11:31
303 MAZZALAI RICCARDO M 1:04:52
304 MAZZALAI ELIO M 1:01:23
305 MUNERATI FRANCESCA F 1:10:05
306 FERRARI NAZARIO M 1:03:33
307 CONT NICOLA M 0:58:43
308 MIORI DAVIDE M 1:01:53
309 CARNER MAURIZIO M 1:26:17
310 ESPEN JOSEF M 1:26:21
311 ESPEN VIRGINIA F 1:15:00
312 FEDRIZZI LUCA M 1:21:28

KM VERTICALE 2016
RADUNO

312 FEDRIZZI LUCA M 1:21:28
313 FOZZER MARIACECILIA F 2:05:41
314 GASPERI GIORGIO M 1:46:16
315 BARATTO PAOLO M 1:03:17
316 BERNARDI ALESSANDRO M 0:53:28
317 BERNARD STEFANO M 1:09:07
318 BONVECCHIO ENRICO M 1:03:25
319 BORTOLAMEOTTI MARZIA F 1:50:15
320 BRONZETTI WALTER M 1:06:20
321 CAGOL GIANNI M 2:05:40
322 CALDONAZZI IRMA F 1:13:58
323 CAUMO DARIO M 1:22:28
324 CAUMO DEMIS M 1:17:52
325 CELVA LINO M 1:18:42
326 DAL RI' CECILIA F 1:29:41
327 DALLA COSTA MATTIA M 0:52:10
328 FACCHINELLI GIORGIO M 1:11:06
330 FEDRIZZI ALESSIO M 0:58:18
331 FRONZA MAURO M 1:03:57
332 FRUET LORENZA F 1:36:05
333 GARZETTI ANDREA M 1:04:22
334 GASPON LAURA F 1:35:35
335 GIOVANNINI LAURA F 1:52:24335 GIOVANNINI LAURA F 1:52:24
336 LUCIANER FRANCESCO M 1:01:21



337 MARCHESE PAOLO M 1:23:20
338 MARGONI PIERCARLO M 1:03:45
339 MATTEVI ILARIA F 1:18:41
340 MOSER ADRIANA F 1:50:14
341 MOSER EMANUELA F 1:21:47
342 OSELE MATTEO M 1:08:09
343 VALERIO GIANCARLO M 1:06:01
344 ROPELE DANILO M 1:04:53
345 GHEZZI BENEDETTA F 1:07:57
346 DALPONTE MONICA F 1:36:34
347 BISESTI ALESSANDRO M 1:25:41
348 ZOTTA ANNA F 1:27:55
349 BISESTI LUCA M 1:01:24
350 LARENTIS MATTEO M 1:02:16
351 LARENTIS NICOLA M 1:05:25
352 CATTONI RENATA F 1:21:40
353 TOSI ANDREA M 0:58:38
354 BISOGNIN CLAUDIA F 1:21:04
355 CATTONI ALESSANDRO M 1:02:11
356 CASAROTTO CRISTIAN M 0:58:21
357 ESPERTI CRISTIAN M 1:07:45
358 CONT SAMUELE M 1:15:15358 CONT SAMUELE M 1:15:15
359 PALLAVER STEFANIA F 1:29:43
360 PRETI FABRIZIO M 1:00:45
361 RECH LAURA F 1:47:18
362 ROSSI GIULIA F 1:47:19
363 SARDAGNA MARCO M 1:03:32
364 SBETTI MONICA F 1:18:06
365 SBETTI GIULIANO M 1:18:05
366 SEBASTIANELLI TIZIANA F 1:36:07
367 STEGERHOF UTE F 1:36:06
368 TOLLER GIORGIO M 1:20:10
369 ZOCCATELLI BARBARA F 1:50:12
370 MUSMECI VALENTINA F 1:31:55
371 ZANELLA ANTONIO M 1:19:00
372 PARIS MANUELA F 1:18:58
373 ZANELLA MATTIA M 1:00:15
374 TOMASELLI LORENZA F 1:33:45
375 DEFRANCESCHI FRANCO M 1:18:45
375 DEFRANCESCHI FRANCO M 1:19:08
376 NAVARINI SIMONE M 0:58:44
377 FORTI ALICE F 1:18:43
378 MERZ MATTEO M 1:18:44
379 AGOSTINI FRANCESCA F 1:18:07379 AGOSTINI FRANCESCA F 1:18:07
380 DELLAMARIA ROBERTO M 1:02:55



381 DEBERTOLINI ALESSANDRO M 0:53:59
383 FEDRIZZI GIUSEPPE M 1:18:57
384 LUCIN LUCIANA F 1:22:42
385 BALDESSARELLI SILVIA F 1:23:01
386 VISCONTI PATRIZIA F 1:29:42
387 COMPER LORENA F 1:33:46
388 CONT ROBERTO M 1:03:15
389 CIANFARO NICOLAS M 1:18:17
390 ANESI MAURO M 1:16:54
391 GADOTTI TIZIANO M 0:56:54
392 ROSITANI ALESSANDRO M 1:03:07
393 ZORZI ANNA F 1:46:15
394 CARPANO TIZIANA F 1:47:06
395 SOMMAVILLA DANIELA F 1:47:05
396 BORGA MARCO M 1:03:04
397 COSER ROLANDO M 1:13:55
399 FEDEL MANUEL M 1:03:50
400 SARTORI DINO M 1:07:15


